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Community action to
contribute to the harmonization of 
drone regulation implementation

Contributing Persons

113 Persons - 90 Organisations - 24 Countries

Participant Categories
	                                Academia (UNI)		 Air Navigation Service Provider (ANSP
            Association / Federation / Union (ASS)     	 Corporate (Production & Integration) (Corp-P)
	                      Corporate (Services) (Corp-S)	 Corporate (Production & Services) (Corp-M)		
             Governmental / Municipal Entity (GVT)          National Aviation Authority (NAA)

Research Organisation (RS)

Activities & Competencies
	         Aeronautical Information Service		 Air Navigation Service	
	                                 Consulting Service		 Drone Operator
	                   Drone Production (System)	 Drone Production (Sub-system)
	                                          Flight School		 Legal Matters
	                                       Qualified Entity	 Regulatory Matters
	    Research & Development + Science	 Risk Analysis
	                                     Security Matters	 Specialized Media
	            Technology Cluster / Incubator		 Test, Assessment, Evaluation

Training - Various
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1	 Access Drones	 FR	 Corp.	 Gourhant	 Yann
2	 Aerialcam Services	 DE	 Corp.	 Indra	 Thorsten
3	 AESA	 ES	 NAA	 Peraleda	 Gregorio
4	 Agrifly	 NL	 Corp.	 Stollenga	 Wilco
5	 AirHub	 NL	 Corp.	 van Vuren	 Stephan
6	 Alerion	 FR	 Corp.	 Guerout	 Grégoire
7	 Alter Technology	 ES	 Corp.	 Montero	 José
8	 Amity University	 IN	 UNI	 Prasad	 Mani Shankar
9	 Ampell Consultores Asociados	 ES	 Corp.	 Bajo Albarracin	 Juan Carlos
10	 AOZ	 FR	 Corp.	 Bricard	 Christophe
11	 Atechsys	 FR	 Corp.	 Velayudhan	 Shivaraj Kumar
12	 Aviation & Consulting	 IT	 Corp.	 Moura	 Marcos
13	 Azur Drones	 FR	 Corp.	 Morelli	 Stéphane
14	 Bavak Security Group	 NL	 Corp.	 Weijman	 Jasper
15	 BC Air Guards System Concepts	 CA	 Corp.	 LeClair	 Jacques
16	 BCN Drone Center	 ES	 Corp.	 Beltran	 Marc
17	 Blyenburgh & Co	 FR	 Corp.	 van Blijenburgh	 Peter
18	 Boréal	 FR	 Corp.	 Pizziol	 Sergio
19	 CATUAV - BCN Drone Center	 ES	 Corp.	 Delgado	 Conrad
20	 Clear Flight Solutions	 NL	 Corp.	 Jonker	 Robert
21	 CoESS - Confederation of European 
	      Security Services	 BE	 ASS	 Frank	 Alexander
22	 CoESS - Confederation of European 
	      Security Services	 BE	 ASS	 Piana	 Catherine
23	 CUAASA	 ZA	 ASS	 Kock	 Sonet
24	 CURPAS	 DE	 ASS	 Eisenberg	 Christina
25	 DARPAS	 NL	 ASS	 van Nieuwland	 Robert
26	 DeltaCopter (Belgian Drone School)	 BE	 Corp.	 Gérard	 Matthieu
27	 DeltaCopter (Belgian Drone School)	 BE	 Corp.	 Tilmant	 Stéphane
28	 Distretto Tecnologico Aerospaziale	 IT	 Corp.	 Zilli	 Antonio
29	 Drone Flight Company	 NL	 Corp.	 Lesscher	 Ralph
30	 Drone Flight Company	 NL	 Corp.	 Nederveen	 Matthijs
31	 Drone Rescue Systems	 AT	 Corp.	 Manninger	 Markus
32	 Drone Rescue Systems	 AT	 Corp.	 Ploier	 Andreas
33	 Drone2BE	 BE	 Corp.	 Renson	 Stéphane
34	 DroneAlert (AGICS Oü)	 EE	 Corp.	 Tapsall	 Brooke (Ms)
35	 ENGIE - Lab CRIGEN	 FR	 Corp.	 George	 Erwin
36	 ESC Aerospace	 CZ	 Corp.	 Sysala	 Richard
37	 EuroUSC-BeNeLux	 NL	 Corp.	 Maes	 Michael
38	 EuroUSC-BeNeLux	 NL	 Corp.	 Vandormael	 Thomas
39	 EuroUSC-Italia	 IT	 Corp.	 Ducci	 Marco
40	 Explain	 NL	 Corp.	 Boonman	 Kees
41	 Explain	 NL	 Corp.	 Oterdoom	 Pieter
42	 Explain	 NL	 ASS	 Prins	 Wijnand
43	 FlyFreely	 AU	 Corp.	 Cole	 David
44	 FlyFreely	 AU	 Corp.	 Manning	 Mike
45	 Geo Infra	 NL	 Corp.	 de Jong	 Jarno
46	 Global Security and Disaster Management	 UK	 Corp.	 Samuel	 Katja
47	 HAL Drones	 SE	 Corp.	 Johansson	 Hans
48	 Helicus	 BE	 Corp.	 Shamim	 Mikael
49	 Hellenic Drones	 GR	 Corp.	 Skliros	 Vasilis
50	 Hellenic Drones	 GR	 Corp.	 Skliros	 Christos
51	 Hellenic Drones	 GR	 Corp.	 Skliros	 Dimitris
52	 ID2MOVE - Registered as PP	 BE	 RS	 Mascart	 Patrick
53	 ILVO	 BE	 RS	 Van Beek	 Jonathan
54	 Institute of Aviation (ILOT)	 PL	 RS	 Golabek	 Michal
55	 Institute of Aviation (ILOT)	 PL	 RS	 Idzikowski	 Teresa
56	 Institute of Aviation (ILOT)	 PL	 RS	 Masur	 Anna
57	 International Emergency Drone Association	 FR	 ASS	 Clicques	 Vendelin
58	 Leitek Innovative Solutions	 PT	 Corp.	 Leite	 Cleo
59	 LexJus Sinacta Law Firm	 IT	 Corp.	 Masutti	 Anna
60	 LVNL - Luchtverkeersleiding Nederland	 NL	 ANSP	 Lubbers	 Christiaan
61	 Ministry of Infrastructure & Water Management 
	      (Ministry of Transport)	 NL	 NAA	 Valkenburcht	 Robin
62	 Ministry of Infrastructure & Water Management 
	      (Ministry of Transport)	 NL	 NAA	 van de Leijgraaf	 Ron 

Participating Organisations (Alphabetical Order) & Representatives

Company / Organisation	 Country	 Class.	 Family Name	 First Name
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63	 NLR - Netherlands Aerospace Centre	 NL	 RS	 Boer	 Jan-Floris
64	 NLR - Netherlands Aerospace Centre	 NL	 RS	 Eveleens	 Rene
65	 NLR - Netherlands Aerospace Centre	 NL	 RS	 Hakkaart	 Joost
66	 NLR - Netherlands Aerospace Centre	 NL	 RS	 Kranenburg	 Corstiaan
67	 NLR - Netherlands Aerospace Centre	 NL	 RS	 Vreeken	 Joost
68	 NOI Technopark	 IT	 Corp.	 Mayrgündter	 Sebastian
69	 P3 Aviation	 DE	 Corp.	 Brieger	 Nicolas
70	 Paisajes Gallegos	 ES	 Corp.	 Rubio Garcia	 Rosa
71	 Pildo Labs	 ES	 Corp.	 Montolio Llenas	 Josep
72	 Pôle ASTech Paris Region	 FR	 ASS	 Tribout	 Claude
73	 Port of Rotterdam	 NL	 Corp.	 Römer	 Ingrid
74	 Q-square Aerospace	 FR	 Corp.	 Wilquem	 Frederic
75	 Relma Tech	 UK	 Corp.	 Hall	 Philip
76	 Rijkswaterstaat	 NL	 GVT	 Vermeulen	 Ariea (Ms)
77	 RINA Services	 IT	 Corp.	 de Lorenzo	 Antonio
78	 RPAS Services	 NL	 Corp.	 Muller	 Rudy
79	 SBB AG (Swiss Federal Railway)	 CH	 Corp.	 Stark	 Hans-Jörg
80	 senseFly	 CH	 Corp.	 Marchand	 Pierre-Alain
81	 skeyes	 BE	 ANSP	 De Muyt	 Jean-Pierre
82	 Skyline	 IT	 Corp.	 Fazio	 Michele
83	 Skytrack 35	 CO	 Corp.	 Escobar C	 Juan Carlos
84	 Space53	 NL	 ASS	 Sandelowsky	 Marc
85	 Star Engineering	 FR	 Corp.	 Gaillard	 Eric
86	 Stromkind	 AT	 Corp.	 Seeber	 Daniel
87	 Technical University Berlin - SkyLimits	 DE	 RS	 Biehle	 Tobias
88	 Technical University Berlin - SkyLimits	 DE	 RS	 Kellerman	 Robin
89	 Technical University of Košice 	 SK	 SK	 Kelemen	 Miroslav
90	 Technical University of Košice 	 SK	 UNI	 Košuda	 Marek
91	 Technical University Sofia	 BG	 UNI	 Georgiev	 Krasin
92	 Technical University Sofia	 BG	 UNI	 Mincheva	 Daniela
93	 Télépilote	 FR	 Corp.	 Goleau	 Vincent
94	 Terra Drone Europe	 NL	 Corp.	 Franken	 Pieter
95	 TITUS Research	 DE	 RS	 Meinberg	 Uwe
96	 UAS Consulting	 BE	 Corp.	 Tesija	 Igor
97	 UASA - Unmanned Aircraft Systems Academy	 PL	 Corp.	 Olowski	 Michal
98	 UASVision	 FR	 Press	 Curry	 Russ
99	 UDH Group	 ZA	 Corp.	 Ehrke	 Damian
100	UDH Group	 ZA	 Corp.	 Jenkinson	 Nicole
101	UDH Group	 ZA	 Corp.	 Reitz	 Sean
102	Unifly	 BE	 Corp.	 Malfliet	 Ellen
103	Unifly	 BE	 Corp.	 Verstaen	 Jürgen
104	Unmanned Aviation	 UK	 Press	 Butterworth-Hayes	 Philip
105	Unmanned Systems Bulgaria	 BG	 Corp.	 Hristozov	 Stefan
106	UpDrone	 VZ	 Corp.	 Perez Pandavila	 Manuel Ignacio
107	UVS Romania	 RO	 ASS	 Lupu	 Augustin
108	Vermessung3D Photogrammetrie-Handel 
	      Marten Krull	 DE	 Corp.	 Krull	 Maarten
109	Vlaamse Waterweg	 BE	 GVT	 Thys	 Piet 
110	 VNV - Vereniging Nederlandse Verkeersvliegers	 NL	 ASS	 Verhoeven	 Niels
111	 Zangano	 ES	 Corp.	 Mota	 Antonio
112	 Zangano	 ES	 Corp.	 Mota	 Jorge
113	 Zuidwesthoek College	 NL	 UNI	 Coppens	 Francois

Participation - Number of Persons per Country

Participation - PENDING receipt of corrected documents
1	 DLR GfR	 DE	 Corp.	 Gebhardt	 Jan
2	 Droonhaavn - 191010/191021	 BE	 Corp.	 Meyvaert	 Guy
3	 Ingenia - 191020	 FR	 Corp.	 de Buretel de Chassey	 Gilles
4	 ProDrones	 FR	 Corp.	 Thorez	 Laurent

Company / Organisation	 Country	 Class.	 Family Name	 First Name

01 	 Australia 	   2
02 	 Austria 	   3
03 	 Belgium 	 13
04 	 Bulgaria 	   3
05 	 Canada 	   1
06 	 Colombia 	   1

07 	 Czech Rep. 	   1
08 	 Estonia 	   1
09 	 France 	 14
10 	 Germany 	   7
11 	 Greece	   3
12	 India 	   1

13 	 Italy 	   7
14 	 Netherlands 	 28
15 	 Poland 	   4
16 	 Portugal 	   1
17	 Romania	   1
18	 Slovakia	   2

19 	 South Africa 	   3
20 	 Spain 	   9
21 	 Sweden 	   1
22 	 Switzerland 	   2
23 	 UK 	   3
24 	 Venezuela 	   1
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1	 Bajo Albarracin	 Juan Carlos	 Ampell Consultores Asociados	 ES	 Corp.
2	 Beltran	 Marc	 BCN Drone Center	 ES	 Corp.
3	 Biehle	 Tobias	 Technical University Berlin - SkyLimits	 DE	 RS
4	 Boer	 Jan-Floris	 NLR - Netherlands Aerospace Centre	 NL	 RS
5	 Boonman	 Kees	 Explain	 NL	 Corp.
6	 Bricard	 Christophe	 AOZ	 FR	 Corp.
7	 Brieger	 Nicolas	 P3 Aviation	 DE	 Corp.
8	 Butterworth-Hayes	 Philip	 Unmanned Aviation	 UK	 Press
9	 Clicques	 Vendelin	 International Emergency Drone Association	 FR	 ASS
10	 Cole	 David	 FlyFreely	 AU	 Corp.
11	 Coppens	 Francois	 Zuidwesthoek College	 NL	 UNI
12	 Curry	 Russ	 UASVision	 FR	 Press
13	 de Jong	 Jarno	 Geo Infra	 NL	 Corp.
14	 de Lorenzo	 Antonio	 RINA Services	 IT	 Corp.
15	 De Muyt	 Jean-Pierre	 skeyes	 BE	 ANSP
16	 Delgado	 Conrad	 CATUAV - BCN Drone Center	 ES	 Corp.
17	 Ducci	 Marco	 EuroUSC-Italia	 IT	 Corp.
18	 Ehrke	 Damian	 UDH Group	 ZA	 Corp.
19	 Eisenberg	 Christina	 CURPAS	 DE	 ASS
20	 Escobar C	 Juan Carlos	 Skytrack 35	 CO	 Corp.
21	 Eveleens	 Rene	 NLR - Netherlands Aerospace Centre	 NL	 RS
22	 Fazio	 Michele	 Skyline	 IT	 Corp.
23	 Frank	 Alexander	 CoESS - Confederation of European 
	 	 	      Security Services	 BE	 ASS
24	 Franken	 Pieter	 Terra Drone Europe	 NL	 Corp.
25	 Gaillard	 Eric	 Star Engineering	 FR	 Corp.
26	 George	 Erwin	 ENGIE - Lab CRIGEN	 FR	 Corp.
27	 Georgiev	 Krasin	 Technical University Sofia	 BG	 UNI
28	 Gérard	 Matthieu	 DeltaCopter (Belgian Drone School)	 BE	 Corp.
29	 Golabek	 Michal	 Institute of Aviation (ILOT)	 PL	 RS
30	 Goleau	 Vincent	 Télépilote	 FR	 Corp.
31	 Gourhant	 Yann	 Access Drones	 FR	 Corp.
32	 Guerout	 Grégoire	 Alerion	 FR	 Corp.
33	 Hakkaart	 Joost	 NLR - Netherlands Aerospace Centre	 NL	 RS
34	 Hall	 Philip	 Relma Tech	 UK	 Corp.
35	 Hristozov	 Stefan	 Unmanned Systems Bulgaria	 BG	 Corp.
36	 Idzikowski	 Teresa	 Institute of Aviation (ILOT)	 PL	 RS
37	 Indra	 Thorsten	 Aerialcam Services	 DE	 Corp.
38	 Jenkinson	 Nicole	 UDH Group	 ZA	 Corp.
39	 Johansson	 Hans	 HAL Drones	 SE	 Corp.
40	 Jonker	 Robert	 Clear Flight Solutions	 NL	 Corp.
41	 Kelemen	 Miroslav	 Technical University of Košice 	 SK	 SK
42	 Kellerman	 Robin	 Technical University Berlin - SkyLimits	 DE	 RS
43	 Kock	 Sonet	 CUAASA	 ZA	 ASS
44	 Košuda	 Marek	 Technical University of Košice 	 SK	 UNI
45	 Kranenburg	 Corstiaan (Con)	 NLR - Netherlands Aerospace Centre	 NL	 RS
46	 Krull	 Maarten	 Vermessung3D Photogrammetrie-Handel 
	 	 	      Marten Krull	 DE	 Corp.
47	 LeClair	 Jacques	 BC Air Guards System Concepts	 CA	 Corp.
48	 Leite	 Cleo	 Leitek Innovative Solutions	 PT	 Corp.
49	 Lesscher	 Ralph	 Drone Flight Company	 NL	 Corp.
50	 Lubbers	 Christiaan	 LVNL - Luchtverkeersleiding Nederland	 NL	 ANSP
51	 Lupu	 Augustin	 UVS Romania	 RO	 ASS
52	 Maes	 Michael	 EuroUSC-BeNeLux	 NL	 Corp.
53	 Malfliet	 Ellen	 Unifly	 BE	 Corp.
54	 Manning	 Mike	 FlyFreely	 AU	 Corp.
55	 Manninger	 Markus	 Drone Rescue Systems	 AT	 Corp.
56	 Marchand	 Pierre-Alain	 senseFly	 CH	 Corp.
57	 Mascart	 Patrick	 ID2MOVE - Registered as PP	 BE	 RS
58	 Masur	 Anna	 Institute of Aviation (ILOT)	 PL	 RS
59	 Masutti	 Anna	 LexJus Sinacta Law Firm	 IT	 Corp.
60	 Mayrgündter	 Sebastian	 NOI Technopark	 IT	 Corp.
61	 Meinberg	 Uwe	 TITUS Research	 DE	 RS
62	 Mincheva	 Daniela	 Technical University Sofia	 BG	 UNI
63	 Montero	 José	 Alter Technology	 ES	 Corp.
64	 Montolio Llenas	 Josep	 Pildo Labs	 ES	 Corp.

Participating Persons (Alphabetical Order) & Affiliations

Family Name	 First Name	 Company / Organisation	 Country	 Class.
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65	 Morelli	 Stéphane	 Azur Drones	 FR	 Corp.
66	 Mota	 Antonio	 Zangano	 ES	 Corp.
67	 Mota	 Jorge	 Zangano	 ES	 Corp.
68	 Moura	 Marcos	 Aviation & Consulting	 IT	 Corp.
69	 Muller	 Rudy	 RPAS Services	 NL	 Corp.
70	 Nederveen	 Matthijs	 Drone Flight Company	 NL	 Corp.
71	 Olowski	 Michal	 UASA - Unmanned Aircraft Systems Academy	 PL	 Corp.
72	 Oterdoom	 Pieter	 Explain	 NL	 Corp.
73	 Peraleda	 Gregorio	 AESA	 ES	 NAA
74	 Perez Pandavila	 Manuel Ignacio	 UpDrone	 VZ	 Corp.
75	 Piana	 Catherine	 CoESS - Confederation of European 
	 	 	      Security Services	 BE	 ASS
76	 Pizziol	 Sergio	 Boréal	 FR	 Corp.
77	 Ploier	 Andreas	 Drone Rescue Systems	 AT	 Corp.
78	 Prasad	 Mani Shankar	 Amity University	 IN	 UNI
79	 Prins	 Wijnand	 Explain	 NL	 ASS
80	 Reitz	 Sean	 UDH Group	 ZA	 Corp.
81	 Renson	 Stéphane	 Drone2BE	 BE	 Corp.
82	 Römer	 Ingrid	 Port of Rotterdam	 NL	 Corp.
83	 Rubio Garcia	 Rosa	 Paisajes Gallegos	 ES	 Corp.
84	 Samuel	 Katja	 Global Security and Disaster Management	 UK	 Corp.
85	 Sandelowsky	 Marc	 Space53	 NL	 ASS
86	 Seeber	 Daniel	 Stromkind	 AT	 Corp.
87	 Shamim	 Mikael	 Helicus	 BE	 Corp.
88	 Skliros	 Vasilis	 Hellenic Drones	 GR	 Corp.
89	 Skliros	 Christos	 Hellenic Drones	 GR	 Corp.
90	 Skliros	 Dimitris	 Hellenic Drones	 GR	 Corp.
91	 Stark	 Hans-Jörg	 SBB AG (Swiss Federal Railway)	 CH	 Corp.
92	 Stollenga	 Wilco	 Agrifly	 NL	 Corp.
93	 Sysala	 Richard	 ESC Aerospace	 CZ	 Corp.
94	 Tapsall	 Brooke (Ms)	 DroneAlert (AGICS Oü)	 EE	 Corp.
95	 Tesija	 Igor	 UAS Consulting	 BE	 Corp.
96	 Thys	 Piet 	 Vlaamse Waterweg	 BE	 GVT
97	 Tilmant	 Stéphane	 DeltaCopter (Belgian Drone School)	 BE	 Corp.
98	 Tribout	 Claude	 Pôle ASTech Paris Region	 FR	 ASS
99	 Valkenburcht	 Robin	 Ministry of Infrastructure & Water Management 
	 	 	      (Ministry of Transport)	 NL	 NAA
100	Van Beek	 Jonathan	 ILVO	 BE	 RS
101	 van Blijenburgh	 Peter	 Blyenburgh & Co	 FR	 Corp.
102	 van de Leijgraaf	 Ron 	 Ministry of Infrastructure & Water Management 
	 	 	      (Ministry of Transport)	 NL	 NAA
103	 van Nieuwland	 Robert	 DARPAS	 NL	 ASS
104	 van Vuren	 Stephan	 AirHub	 NL	 Corp.
105	Vandormael	 Thomas	 EuroUSC-BeNeLux	 NL	 Corp.
106	Velayudhan	 Shivaraj Kumar	 Atechsys	 FR	 Corp.
107	Verhoeven	 Niels	 VNV - Vereniging Nederlandse Verkeersvliegers	 NL	 ASS
108	Vermeulen	 Ariea (Ms)	 Rijkswaterstaat	 NL	 GVT
109	Verstaen	 Jürgen	 Unifly	 BE	 Corp.
110	 Vreeken	 Joost	 NLR - Netherlands Aerospace Centre	 NL	 RS
111	 Weijman	 Jasper	 Bavak Security Group	 NL	 Corp.
112	 Wilquem	 Frederic	 Q-square Aerospace	 FR	 Corp.
113	 Zilli	 Antonio	 Distretto Tecnologico Aerospaziale	 IT	 Corp.

Participation - Number of Persons Per Country

Participation - PENDING receipt of corrected documents
1	 de Buretel de Chassey	 Gilles	 Ingenia	 FR	 Corp.
2	 Gebhardt	 Jan	 DLR GfR	 DE	 Corp.
3	 Meyvaert	 Guy	 Droonhaavn	 BE	 Corp.
4	 Thorez	 Laurent	 ProDrones	 FR	 Corp.

Family Name	 First Name	 Company / Organisation	 Country	 Class.

01 	 Australia 	   2
02 	 Austria 	   3
03 	 Belgium 	 13
04 	 Bulgaria 	   3
05 	 Canada 	   1
06 	 Colombia 	   1

07 	 Czech Rep. 	   1
08 	 Estonia 	   1
09 	 France 	 14
10 	 Germany 	   7
11 	 Greece	   3
12	 India 	   1

13 	 Italy 	   7
14 	 Netherlands 	 28
15 	 Poland 	   4
16 	 Portugal 	   1
17	 Romania	   1
18	 Slovakia	   2

19 	 South Africa 	   3
20 	 Spain 	   9
21 	 Sweden 	   1
22 	 Switzerland 	   2
23 	 UK 	   3
24 	 Venezuela 	   1


